District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 24, 2018 Submit to appropriate OCD District office

Incident ID	NAPP2109036288
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Release Notification

Responsible Party

Responsible Party: Colgate Operating, LLC			C	OGRID: 3	OGRID: 371449		
Contact Name: Rick Lawson				Contact T	tact Telephone: 432-530-3188		
Contact emai	l: rlawson@	colgateenergy.com	m	Incident #	Incident # (assigned by OCD) NAPP219036288		
Contact mail Midland, Tex		300 North Marier	nfeld Street, Suite	2 1000			
			Location	of Release S	ource		
Latitude 32.6	264343		(NAD 83 in de	Longitude ecimal degrees to 5 deci	-104.1325073		
Site Name: Ex	xxon State 0	01		Site Type:	Well Location		
Date Release	Discovered:	03/29/2021		API# (if ap)	plicable) 30-015-21585		
Unit Letter Section Township Range County			nty				
N	25	19S	28E	Eddy			
Crude Oil		l(s) Released (Select a	ll that apply and attac	d Volume of	Release justification for the volumes provided below) Volume Recovered (bbls)		
□ Produced Water			Volume Recovered (bbls) 20				
Is the concentration of dissolved chloride produced water >10,000 mg/l?			tion of dissolved	chloride in the	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Condensate Volume Released (bbls)					Volume Recovered (bbls)		
☐ Natural Gas Volume Released (Mcf)			ed (Mcf)		Volume Recovered (Mcf)		
Other (describe) Volume/Weight Released (provide units)			Released (provid	de units)	Volume/Weight Recovered (provide units)		
Cause of Rele	ease: A corr	l oded bushing in th	ne valve.				

- 70				0
v	an	0)	0	
1	ag		$-\boldsymbol{v}_{I}$	

Incident ID	NAPP2109036288
District RP	
Facility ID	
Application ID	

Was this a major release as defined by 19.15.29.7(A) NMAC?	If YES, for what reason(s) does the respond The release was over 25 barrels.	sible party consider this a major release?		
⊠ Yes □ No				
T	otice given to the OCD? By whom? To wh Mikah Thomas per telephone call.	om? When and by what means (phone, email, etc)?		
	Initial Ro	esponse		
The responsible	party must undertake the following actions immediatel	v unless they could create a safety hazard that would result in injury		
The source of the rele	ease has been stopped.			
☐ The impacted area ha	s been secured to protect human health and	the environment.		
Released materials ha	Released materials have been contained via the use of berms or dikes, absorbent pads, or other containment devices.			
All free liquids and re	ecoverable materials have been removed and	l managed appropriately.		
If all the actions described	d above have <u>not</u> been undertaken, explain v	vhy:		
		J		
D., 10 15 20 9 D. (4) NIM	[A C 4]			
has begun, please attach	a narrative of actions to date. If remedial	emediation immediately after discovery of a release. If remediation efforts have been successfully completed or if the release occurred lease attach all information needed for closure evaluation.		
		pest of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and		
public health or the environr	nent. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the C	fications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger CD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have		
		at to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws		
and/or regulations.	- u			
Printed Name: Mikah Th	omas	Title: Operations Tech		
Signature:	lim	Date: 04/13/2021		
email: mthomas@colgate	energy com	Telephone: 432-695-4272		
eman. manomas(e)corgate	<u>onergy.com</u>	Telephone. 432 073 4272		
OCD Only				
Received by: Ramon	a Marcus	Date: 5/4/2021		
J				

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 23824

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:	OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
COLGATE OPERATING, LLC 300 North Marienfeld Street	371449	23824	C-141
Suite 1000 Midland, TX79701			

OCD Reviewer	Condition	
rmarcus	When submitting future reports regarding this release, please submit the calculations used or specific justification for the volumes reported on the initial C-141	